vers. 0201— 1 —
➤ CE
MODULAR HEADENDS
«SDC» — Reception Equipment for Controlled Access Digital Satellite TV
● Digital Satellite TV reception, standard DVB-S.
● Process of De-Encryption and Digital to Analogue Transmodulation (QPSK → AM). The controlled access TV stations transmitted in QPSK Sat-TV channels are
de-encrypted and located onto conventional vestigial side band VHF/UHF channels (any TV system or Colour system).
● An SDC headend includes:

Output Section
(TV Channel)
Decodification
Section
External
Video-Loop
TV System of the Output Channel
Audio Operation Mode
Colour System of the Output Channel
Selectable output channel located between:
B / G
PAL  ,  SECAM  ,  NTSC
45 - 862
D / K / K' / I / L M / N
Mono Stereo / Dual
FM Modulation (Rec. UIT-R 707-3)
MHz
MHz
dBm
dB
MHz
MSym/s
Vpp
Vpp
%
kHz
%
dBµµµµµV
dB
dB
dBc
dB
dBc
VDC
°C
mm
kg
● Each module is packed with:
- 2 F plug bridges, 64 mm lenght, for input tap line and output coupling line.
- 1 DC plug bridge, 53 mm lenght, for connection of +12 VDC voltage.
(1) RECEIVERS WITH "MONO AUDIO" OPERATION: When selecting dual audio services, the output TV channel sound carrier may be modulated with the informa-
tion of "audio1", or "audio2", or "audio1+audio2". If the audio service is stereo, the sound carrier is indefectibly modulated with the "L+R" information.
it depends on
the receiver model( )
it depends on
the receiver model( )
— 4 —
MODULAR HEADENDS
«SDC» — Reception Equipment for Controlled Access Digital Satellite TV
PRG-101